

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9549 OF 2025

Gopal Snacks LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of IndiaRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 14118 OF 2025

Guiltfree Industries LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Additional Commissioner, Cgst And CentralRESPONDENT

Excise, Palghar

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 9th December, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 16/12/2025. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)