

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9549 OF 2025

Gopal Snacks Limited ...Petitioner  
Versus  
Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION (St.) NO. 14118 OF 2025

Mr. Shiram Sridharan for Petitioner.  
Mr. Karan Adik a/w Niyati Markad and Bhavana Ahire for Respondents.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 01 APRIL 2026

P.C.

1. Stand over to **23 April 2026**. Reply affidavit, if not filed in the petition, be filed on or before 21 April 2026 and copy of the same be served on the advocate for the petitioner well in advance.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)